
 
 
 

ORIENTATION SCHEDULE (STUDENTS) 

 
THURSDAY (PRE-ORIENTATION EVENTS) 

7:30 a.m.–6:00 p.m.  CLEP TESTING (if applicable), Burke Administration, Fourth Floor 
8:00 a.m.–midnight  HOUSING CHECK-IN, Ludwig Center 
8:00–9:00 a.m.  LIGHT BREAKFAST AVAILABLE, Admissions Center 
8:30 a.m.–12:00 p.m.,  ID CARD PICTURES, Burke Administration, Room 413 
1:15–4:30 p.m.    
11:30 a.m. –1:30 p.m.  BOX LUNCHES AVAILABLE, ($5.50), Common Grounds, Ludwig Center 
1:00–5:00 p.m.  ACT TESTING (if applicable), Wisner Hall, Room 137 

DINNER ON YOUR OWN 
7:00 p.m.   WORSHIP SERVICE, College Church of the Nazarene  
8:15 p.m.  DESSERT RECEPTION, Ludwig Center, Dining Hall 
9:30–11:30 p.m.  LATE-NIGHT EVENT (roommate discussions), Ludwig Center, Quad 
 

FRIDAY 
7:00–8:30 a.m.  COMPLIMENTARY BREAKFAST, Ludwig Center, Dining Hall 
8:30–10:45 a.m.   OFFICIAL ORIENTATION CHECK-IN, Centennial Chapel 
8:30–10:45 a.m.  ORIENTATION HOUSING CHECK-IN, Centennial Chapel  
8:30–10:45 a.m.  ID CARD PICTURES, Weber Leadership Center 
8:30–10:45 a.m.  TECHNOLOGY ORIENTATION LAB OPEN, Weber Center, Rooms 103 & 307 
9:00 a.m.  MUSIC AUDITIONS/PLACEMENT (if applicable), Larsen Fine Arts Center 
9:45 a.m.  MATH PLACEMENT EXAM (if applicable), Wisner Hall, Room 137 
10:50 a.m.   WELCOME/LUNCHEON, Chalfant Hall 
12:30–2:15 p.m.  ACADEMIC ADVISING 
12:30–2:15 p.m.   INFORMATIONAL MEETING FOR TRANSFER STUDENTS, Weber Center, Room 104 
2:15 p.m.  REFRESHMENT BREAK, Ludwig Center 
2:30–3:30 p.m.  CAMPUS LIVING, Kresge Auditorium 
3:30–4:00 p.m.  INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SESSION, Kresge Auditorium 
4:00–5:15 p.m.  TECHNOLOGY ORIENTATION LAB OPEN, Weber Center, Room 103 
4:00–5:30 p.m.  ID CARD PICTURES, Benner Library, Fishbowl 
4:15 p.m.  STRICKLER PLANETARIUM SHOW (optional) 
4:45–5:15 p.m.  MEETING for INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETES (if applicable), 
  Tiger Den, Parrott Convocation/Athletic Center 
5:00 p.m.  STRICKLER PLANETARIUM SHOW (optional) 
6:00 p.m.  DINNER WITH THE PRESIDENT, Chalfant Hall 
7:30 p.m.  MEET THE OLIVET FACULTY, McHie Arena 
8:30 p.m.  FALL HOUSING SIGN-UP, Weber Leadership Center (men) and  
  Benner Library (women) 
9:30 p.m.  STUDENT LIFE AND RECREATION CENTER, Open Gym, Swimming  
 

SATURDAY 
7:00–8:30 a.m.  COMPLIMENTARY BREAKFAST, Ludwig Center, Dining Hall 
7:00 a.m.  ROTC PHYSICAL FITNESS TESTS (if applicable), Ward Field 
8:30–9:15 a.m.  MANAGING STUDENT ACCOUNTS, Kresge Auditorium (last names A-K) 
9:30–10:15 a.m.  MANAGING STUDENT ACCOUNTS, Kresge Auditorium (last names L-Z) 

 



 
 

ORIENTATION SCHEDULE (PARENTS) 
 

 
THURSDAY (PRE-ORIENTATION EVENTS) 

8:00–9:00 a.m.  LIGHT BREAKFAST AVAILABLE, Admissions Center 
8:00 a.m.–midnight  HOUSING CHECK-IN, Ludwig Center 
11:30 a.m. –1:30 p.m.  BOX LUNCHES AVAILABLE, ($5.50), Common Grounds, Ludwig Center 

DINNER ON YOUR OWN 
7:00 p.m.   WORSHIP SERVICE, College Church of the Nazarene  
8:15 p.m.  DESSERT RECEPTION, Ludwig Center, Dining Hall 
 

FRIDAY 
7:00–8:30 a.m.  COMPLIMENTARY BREAKFAST, Ludwig Center, Dining Hall 
8:30–10:45 a.m.  OFFICIAL ORIENTATION CHECK-IN, Centennial Chapel 
8:30–10:45 a.m.  ORIENTATION HOUSING CHECK-IN, Centennial Chapel 
9:00 a.m.  MUSIC AUDITIONS/PLACEMENT (if applicable), Larsen Fine Arts Center 
10:50 a.m.   WELCOME/LUNCHEON, Chalfant Hall 
12:30 p.m.  CAMPUS LIVING, Larsen Fine Arts Center, Kresge Auditorium 
1:30 p.m.  ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE, Kresge Auditorium 
2:30 p.m.  REFRESHMENT BREAK, Ludwig Center 
2:45 p.m.  STRICKLER PLANETARIUM SHOW (optional) 
3:30 p.m.  STRICKLER PLANETARIUM SHOW (optional) 
4:00 p.m.  INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SESSION, Kresge Auditorium 
4:15 p.m.  STRICKLER PLANETARIUM SHOW (optional) 
4:45–5:15 p.m.  MEETING for INTERCOLLEGIATE ATHLETES (if applicable),  
  Tiger Den, Parrott Convocation/Athletic Center 
5:00 p.m.  STRICKLER PLANETARIUM SHOW (optional) 
6:00 p.m.  DINNER WITH THE PRESIDENT, Chalfant Hall 
7:30 p.m.  MEET THE OLIVET FACULTY, McHie Arena 
8:30 p.m.  “THE COLLEGE TRANSITION” PANEL DISCUSSION, Kresge Auditorium 

 

SATURDAY 
7:00–8:30 a.m.  COMPLIMENTARY BREAKFAST, Ludwig Center, Dining Hall 
8:30–9:15 a.m.  MANAGING STUDENT ACCOUNTS, Kresge Auditorium (last names A-K) 
9:30–10:15 a.m.  MANAGING STUDENT ACCOUNTS, Kresge Auditorium (last names L-Z) 

 
 


